TECHNICAL
INFORMATION
LOW-VOLTAGE
ELECTRIC MOTORS
WWW.HANSA-FLEX.COMREV. A / 10/2024
2shop.hansa-flex.deMore information about products and product variants can be found at:
Technical information | Low-voltage electric motors
Technical information Low-voltage electric motors

3.2.1. Identification plate information
1 	  Manufacturer
2 	  Type designation
3 	  Country of origin
4 	  Efficiency class
5 	  Balancing type
6 	  CE marking
7 	  Serial number / Year of manufacture
8 	  Motor data
9 	  Bearings
10 	  Weight / Thermal class / Temperature range
11 	  Standard / Frame size / Construction type/ IP code
12 	  Number of phases
12 7
8
11
10
9
1 2 3 4 5 6
3.2.2. WIRING DIAGRAM IEC SQUIRREL-CAGE MOTORS
Motors can generally be driven using a frequency inverter (VFD). Some motors require special measures.
These include PTC temperature monitoring and, from 75 kW (frame size BG280), current-insulated bearings.
Winding design 400 V A / 690 V Y switched on directly at operating voltages of
	 400 V	 690 V
YIA – started up at operat-
ing voltage of 400 V
Connection of windings
The ends of the windings
go to a Y/A switch
Connections at terminal
block
8shop.hansa-flex.deMore information about products and product variants can be found at:
Technical information | Low-voltage electric motors
3.2.3. MINIMUM EFFICIENCY CLASSES (extract)
Since January 2017
Minimum efficiency in Commission Regulation (EC) No. 640/2009
•	 Minimum efficiency IE3 for three-phase motors with 2-6 poles, power rating 0.75 kW – 375 kW
•	 IE2 may continue to be used in combination with frequency inverters
•	 ATEX excluded
Since July 2021
Minimum efficiency in Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2019/1781
Changes for standard, Ex db/ec/tb/tc, operating modes S1, S3/S6 >80%, brake and TEAO motors
•	 Minimum efficiency IE3 for motors with 2-8 poles, power rating 0.75 kW to 1000 kW
•	 Minimum efficiency IE2 for motors with 2-8 poles, power range 0.12 kW< 0.75 kW
•	 Minimum efficiencies also apply for frequency inverter operation
Since July 2023
Extension of scope in Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2019/1781
•	 Minimum efficiency IE2 for Ex eb motors with 2-8 poles, 0.12 kW to 1000 kW
•	 Minimum efficiency IE2 for AC motors, power rating >= 0.12 kW
•	 Minimum efficiency IE4 for standard motors with 2-6 poles, 75 kW to 200 kW
4. MAINTENANCE, STORAGE
Work activities on motors must always be performed taking into account the safety regulations and instructions.
Careful and regular servicing and inspections are required for early detection of malfunctions and their rectifica-